

We are the *North Central Mustang Club!* We are dedicated to the preservation of the *Ford Mustang-America's* first and premier "pony car"-as well as all other classic and performance oriented *Ford Motor Company* vehicles.

The North Central Mustang Club (NCMC) has been in existence since 1987, and we became a charter member of the Mustang Club of America (MCA) on March 14, 1989. At that time we were formally granted a charter by the MCA for a territory that encompasses the North Central region of the State of Pennsylvania, a 50 mile radius around Williamsport PA.

NCMC meetings are held on the first Tuesday of each month, from February through November. We also have several events during the year to get together, socialize and have fun, including a car show and numerous destination cruises. Newsletters are mailed every few months, and our event information is usually available on the website or Facebook page, but the best way to get the latest information is to attend the meetings. Meeting dates and locations can be found on our Facebook Events page, in newsletters, and communicated periodically through email.

The **NCMC** is an organization of members from all walks of life, who have bonded together because of their love of Fords and Mustangs. We welcome students, professionals, retirees, laborers, car lovers - everyone is welcome. Ford, Mercury, Lincoln, early models, late models, specialty cars, originals, restorations, restomods, street machines - as long as it's Ford-powered, it's eligible. In fact, you don't <u>have</u> to own a car, just possess the love of cars and trucks like the rest of us.

NCMC activities through the years have revolved around our annual car show, car displays, trips to the local drag strip, parades and picnics. We also travel together to many car shows and related activities, including the 30^{th} , 35^{th} , 40^{th} and 45^{th} Anniversary Mustang shows, the assembly plant in Dearborn Michigan, MCA Nationals and Carlisle All-Ford Nationals.

So if you love Mustangs, Shelbys, T-Birds, Cougars, Cobras, Fairlanes, or any Ford-powered iron, the *North Central Mustang Club* is for you! Just fill out the attached membership application and send it in.

For further information, contact us via eMail: ncmc.mail@gmail.com

Visit us at www.ncmustangclub.org

Like us on Facebook!





MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

- 1. Club meetings are held on the first Tuesday of each month (Feb-Nov), and start at 6:30pm. Locations vary please check our Facebook Events page.
- 2. Membership dues are \$10.00 per calendar year, and cover you, your spouse and kids (under 18). Checks are to be made out to the North Central Mustang Club.
- 3. Please fill out the lower portion of this application and return to the address at the bottom of this form, or bring it to a club meeting or event. eMail addresses are very important, as they allow us to quickly contact members with event information, newsletters and last minute changes to schedules.
- 4. Once a member, you can pick up your window decals at any monthly meeting.
- 5. A membership to the Mustang Club of America is encouraged, but not required. If you are an MCA member, please provide your MCA membership number for our records.

Please Print Legibly

Name:	-
Spouse:	•
Address:	
Telephone #: ()	
E-mail Address:	•
Mustang Club of America members – MCA #:	-
Vehicle Information (Including options and any special items of note	;):

Mail Applications to:
North Central Mustang Club
c/o Rory Reed, President
608 S. Main St.
Muncy, PA 17756